### **CONSENT CALENDAR**

CR 222 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Paula Lynette Deadwyler, July 22, 1959 – May 30, 2021.

CR 223 Burnett

A City Council Resolution congratulating James Lee on your strong community leadership.

CR 224 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Quentin F. Jones, Sr., June 22, 1965 – March 2, 2021.

CR 225 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Natasha Wainwright on the Grand Opening of B'More with Pride Commercial Kitchen and Café, a space for local food entrepreneurs and culinary chefs to thrive.

CR 226 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution Elizabeth Brown on your work and ministry at Leadenhall Baptist church and your membership of the Usher Board for over 70 years, congratulations on your 100<sup>th</sup> Centennial Birthday!

CR 227 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating John F. Chalmers, Sr. on 33 plus years of outstanding service to the citizens of Baltimore, congratulations on a standout career and best wishes on your retirement.

CR 228 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Elaine Watson Berry, January 14, 1961 – May 9, 2021.

CR 229 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Harvey Jones on your 52 years of service, on behalf of a grateful city, thank you for your outstanding contribution to a better Baltimore.

CR 230 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Bernard C. "Jack" Young on your 67<sup>th</sup> Birthday and your tremendous service to the people and City of Baltimore.

CR 231 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Veronica Jones on your new role as Program Director of St. Mary's Outreach Center.

CR 232 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Olusegun "Segun" Edidi on 32 years of service to the citizens of Baltimore while working at the Department of Public Works and the Department of Housing and Community Development.

### **CONSENT CALENDAR**

CR 233 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Lavar Steels, Sr., November 1, 1979 – June 17, 2021.

CR 234 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Dwayne White on your service to the residents of the 7<sup>th</sup> District during COVID-19 Food Distribution.

CR 235 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Ayesha Clatterbuck on your service to the residents of the 7<sup>th</sup> District during COVID-19 Food Distribution.

CR 236 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Colleen Boston on your service over the years for the Evergreen Community.

CR 237 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Rosalind Dobson on your service over the years for the Evergreen Community.

CR 238 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Eleanor Everett on your service over the years for the Evergreen Community.

CR 239 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Samontra Brightful on your service over the years for the Evergreen Community.

CR 240 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Dorothy L. Williams, April 11, 1944 – June 21, 2021.

CR 241 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Kevin Eric Mosby, May 3, 1964 – June 20, 2021.

CR 242 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Regina Lansinger on your many years of commitment and service to the community and a well deserved retirement.

CR 243 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Shuronia B. Jacox, April 2, 1949 – June 20, 2021.

CR 244 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Pastor Carolyn Wallace Scott, August 3, 1947 – June 30, 2021.

# **CONSENT CALENDAR**

CR 245 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Reverend Dr. Peggy Elizabeth Wall, July 13, 1944 – June 19, 2021.

CR 246 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Adopt-A-Block on your continued service to the communities and veterans of Baltimore City and in celebration of your 19<sup>th</sup> home renovation and give away.

CR 247 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Mel Vines on your 70<sup>th</sup> Birthday, thank you for all of your dedication and service to Baltimore City Recreation and Parks.

CR 248 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution on the death of Fire Captain Woodlon, April 5, 1943 – June 2, 2021.

CR 249 Schleifer

A City Council Resolution congratulating Helen Davidson on entering the centenarian club, this incredible milestone is accentuated by your countless contributions of love and wisdom to others, Happy 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday!

CR 250 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Robert Dallas on your retirement after 50 years of dedicated service with Baltimore City Recreation and Parks.

CR 251 Burnett

A City Council Resolution on the death of Catherine Thomas, April 25, 1943 – June 18, 2021.

CR 252 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating The Black Genius Art Show.

CR 253 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Codetta Bake Shop.

CR 254 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Elite Secrets Bridal.

CR 255 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Media Rhythm Institute.

CR 256 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating NKVSKIN.

CR 257 President Mosby, All Members

A City Council Resolution congratulating Pastor Dame Dorse.

### **CONSENT CALENDAR**

- CR 258 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution on the death of Mamie McDaniels, January 7, 1938 July 9, 2021.
- CR 259 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution congratulating Renee L. Butler on 33 years of committed service with the United States Postal Service.
- CR 260 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution congratulating Vanessa G. Williams on 34 years of committed service with the United States Postal Service.
- CR 261 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution on the death of Edward L. Branch, Sr., February 28, 1928 June 24, 2021.
- CR 262 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution on the death of Winston Ashby Duncan, July 13, 1941 July 9, 2021.
- CR 263 President Mosby, All Members
  A City Council Resolution congratulating Stacey L. Allen on 42 years of service to the City of Baltimore.